
MONROE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH 
2024 RABIES CLINIC SCHEDULE 

Updated 3/15/2024 

Municipality Day Date Hours Location 
Norton Village Lodge Saturday April 27, 2024 10 am - 1 pm 350 Waring Rd, Rochester 14609 

Clarkson/Hamlin 
Pre-registration required, call 637-1130 Thursday May 2, 2024 5:30 pm – 7:30 pm 3623 Lake Rd, Brockport 14420 

UPDATED LOCATION 

Pittsford Thursday  May 9, 2024 4:30 pm – 7 pm 60 Golf Avenue, Pittsford 14534 

East Rochester Monday May 13, 2024 5 pm - 7 pm Eyer Park, 200 Wilson Ave, E. Rochester 14445 

Penfield Saturday June 1, 2024 10 am - Noon 1587 Jackson Rd, Penfield 14526 

Genesee Valley Field House Wednesday June 5, 2024 4:30 pm - 6:30 pm 1316 Genesee St, Rochester 14611 

Perinton 
Pre-registration required @ perinton.org 

Saturday June 8, 2024 9 am- Noon 100 Cobbs Lane, Fairport 14450 

Chili Saturday June 15, 2024 10 am - 1 pm 200 Beaver Rd, Churchville 14428 

Henrietta Friday June 21, 2024 5 pm - 7 pm 475 Calkins Rd, Henrietta 14467 

Sweden 
Pre-registration required, call 637-2144 Saturday August 10, 2024 9 am - 1 pm 4927 Lake Road South, Brockport 14420 

Gates Thursday August 15, 2024 5 pm - 7 pm Memorial Park, 160 Spencerport Rd, 14606 

Webster Wednesday August 21, 2024 5 pm - 7 pm 1005 Picture Parkway, Webster 14580 

Norton Village Lodge Tuesday September 3, 2024 4:30 pm - 6:30 pm 350 Waring Rd, Rochester 14609 

Greece Wednesday September 18, 2024 4:30  pm - 7:30 pm 647 Long Pond Rd, Rochester 14626 

Genesee Valley Field House Wednesday October 2, 2024 4:30 pm - 6:30 pm 1316 Genesee St, Rochester 14611 

Brighton Saturday October 5, 2024 10 am - Noon 2300 Elmwood Ave, Rochester 14618 

Mendon Saturday October 19, 2024 10 am - Noon 167 North Main Street, Honeoye Falls 14472 

For further information, email rabies@monroecounty.gov or 
  Visit our website at www.monroecounty.gov/eh-rabies 
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